ADVANCED PLACEMENT TESTING INFORMATION

MAY 2020

The cost for AP exams this year will be $94.00. All payments MUST be made via
the SchoolCash online account again this year. The account link is located on the

Frederick High School website on the far right column.

Students receiving a fee waiver, this year, will have the option to pay online. They
can also submit payment to Mrs. Celarié in the school’s main office. These fees
may be submitted in cash, check or money order. All checks or money orders
should be made payable to Frederick High School. (If paying in cash, please have

exact amount.)

DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION AND PAYMENTS

e Fall semester and yearlong courses: November 1, 2019 — reqgistrations after this date
will be charged a $40.00 fee by the College Board.

e Spring semester courses: February 28, 2020 — reqistrations after this date will be
charged a $40.00 fee by the College Board.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

AP exams will be administered at Frederick High School.

Morning Exam
Report Time 7:45 a.m.

Afternoon Exam -
Report Time 11:45 a.m.

Monday, May 4"

U.S. Government (Poly Sci.)

Physics C: Mechanics

Tuesday, May 5"

Calculus AB
Calculus BC

Human Geography

Wednesday, May 6"

English Literature

European History

Thursday, May 7" Chemistry

Friday, May 8" U.S. History Studio Art *
Monday, May 11% Biology

Tuesday, May 12" Spanish Language Psychology
Wednesday, May 13" English Language

Thursday, May 14" World History: Modern Macroeconomics
Friday, May 15" Computer Science Statistics

Studio Art Submission Deadline*

Please see Mr. Phillips or Mrs. Celarié in the school’s main office if you have any
questions. You may also contact them at (240)236-7000 or (240)236-7090.




